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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

/g.-x'i/a;{‘ F ‘0(/ i“yii L. VS. l—’_)'é_‘_‘:Sfj; P
NO. 3-1-&ff ED NO. /G-]S-5% JD DATE/TIME OF SALE S --.%z;ﬂz/
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ / 50,00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 25,0
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE $ 5,00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $3560
TRANSFER TAX FORM _§25-60
DISTRIBUTION FORM $2409
COPIES $ £.00
NOTARY $ 1< 00 _

TOTAL sk o sk A ol e ok sk ok e ok sk ok ok oke o ok ok ok sk ok ok $ :_?é- é-'A{;O
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 136,08
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75-00

TOTAL *************.**Q****** $ g%é,, ‘(

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY)
RECORDER OF DEEDS $

TOTAL ***srskoiksicksiorkokns kot shs g Y g Yo

$4+6-60

REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOL DIST. 20 $ _
DELINQUENT 20 $ S 8O

TOTAL ¥ ks sk stk 5k 44038 ok ok ok $ g—O{:'

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20§
WATER 20§
TOT AL # %%t skesk ot ok oo s o sk o ok ok o $ —
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ [ S0,00
MISC. $
$
TOTAL 2f¢ o o sk s o e ok ok ofe sk e ke s ok e sk o ofe e sk ok $ T - ('k_/" PR
R S LR

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

Le n/ 4 //f% 7



SHERIFFE’S SALE COST SHEET

Hw;yﬂm Lk, o/ Fmikl Vs, [l e s Jf )(1'4

; “ L1

A ED NO. 7 /S~a4 D DATE/TIME OF SALL Yl
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $ /G0
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15 00
MAILING COSTS $§ 55, SO
ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES $17 50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00
MILEAGE LR 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM
DISTRIBUTION FORM
COPIES
NOTARY v
TOTAL **$******************* $ = f~{ ," (3
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ /5e00h
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 L
TOTAL %k skeotoksk s sk o koo sk ko o o e sk sk $ ’ . \JL
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $IQ 00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ s O L
TOTAL ********************** $ T___ I <';'.J L
REAL ESTATE TAXES: »
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§, /f
SCHOOL DIST. 20 S Favch
DELINQUENT 20§ 3 !oo e
TOTAL ********************** $ ':‘-f_,- ‘."'.'{;-.-_._
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE: P
SEWER 20 $/57, /%
WATER 20 %
TOT AL e e skeste et soskoo sk ok e b ok ok ok e ke stk $ i
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $_/ 50
MISC. $
$
TOTAL s o 3k % ok e ok e o ok o o ok ok ok ok ok ook $
TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) SNy
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DANIEL J, MANCINI & ASSOCIATES
2014 Fairview Drive

Monaca, PA 15061

Phone (724) 728-4233

Fax (724) 728-4239

Fax Cover Sheet

DATE: 7/27/09

TO: Columbia County Sheniff PHONE: .......

ATTN: Real Estate FAX: 570-389-5625

FROM: Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire PHONE: {724) 728-4233
FAX: (724) 728-4239

RE: Mavurice & Darlene Hess Case #2008-CV-1975

Number of pages including cover sheet: 2

COMMENT: Please stay the sheriff Sale that is scheduled for July 29, 2009.
Thank you,

STATEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY

The documents included with this facsimile transmittal sheet contain information
from the offices of the Daniel J. Mancini & Associates which is confidential and/or
privileged and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable laws. This information is
intended to be for the use of the addressee named on this transmitta] sheet. If you are not
the addressee, note that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this
taxed information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify
us by telephone {collect) immediately so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the
original documents at no cost to you.

%’?ﬁd&é [NLTIAC T ,n./gm Ui X T4 \/Eﬁuf\/

s ST WILC AT SAAYED

%mc %)fc




07/27/2009 MON 14:37 FAX 7247284239 diooz/002

Mangcini & Associates
201A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
Phone (724) 728-4233
Fax (724} 728-4239

Daniel .J, Maneini, Esq.
*Licensed in PA and FL

July 27, 2009

Columbia County Sheriff
P.C. Box 380

35 West Main Sireet
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Real Estate

STAY SHERIFF’'S SALE
MAURICE & DARLENE HESS
350 THIRD STREET
BENTON, PA 17814
2008-CV-1975
SALE DATE 7/29/09

Dear Sheriff,

Kindly stay the Sheriff's Sale schedufed for July 29, 2009. The client is reviewing this case
to see if the defendant can enter into their HAMP program. To date no monies have exchanged
hands. Please let our office know if any additicnal monies are due to your office.

If there is anything else you may need, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you in

advance for your cooperation.

britted,

Respectfully su )

Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

,

r

~~ N : . . R
Loty e qu-'a‘a; casits VS g levie s gt ey i

NO. 3 70 ED NO. ST e D

DATE/TIME OF SALE; _ 0\ ¢¢ y 2 A7

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) $

POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $

TRANSFER TAX 2% OF FAIRMKT  §

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE: $
LESS DEPOSIT: 3
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8§ DAYS S




JUL. 22, 2009 {WED) 11:329%9 XRE:SHER&GREGOROWICZ B7G3871477 FAGE, 2.2

KREISHER AND GREGOROWICZ
401 SOUTH MARKET STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

(570) 784-5211
www.columbiacountylaw.com

WILLIAM 5, KREVSHER HON, €, E. KREISHER (1874-19471)
MICHAEL P. GREGOROWICZ HODN, C.W. KREISHER {(1908-1904)
PANIEL P. LYNN FAX (570) 307-1477
MARIANNE KREISHER FOGELSANGER Juiy 22, 2009

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

RE: Sheriff Sale
Maurice & Darlene Hess

Dear Tim:

Please be advissd that as of July 22, 2009, the Hess' owe the Benton
Municipal Water and Sewer Authority the amount of $926.43. An additional
$1.80 can be added for each day from July 22™ to the date of the sale.

If yau have any questions please do not hesitate to tontact my office,

Very truly yours,
KREISHER & GREGOROWICZ

Weerast P /@’7W6/

Michael P. Gragorowicz
Attormey at Law

Mpcg.‘@
815s8sHess




ddo 220 20U (RRDY 21039 KREISHER&GREGOROWICYE

401 South Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-5211 phone
{570) 387-1477 fax

William 8. Kreisher, Esq.
Michae] P. Gregorowicz, Esq.
Daniel P. Lynn, Esq.

5703871477 FAGE. {72

NIREISTHER &

GREGOROWIC /

Hon. C.E. Kreisher (1874-1941)
Hon. C.W. Kreisher (1908-1984)

Marianne Kreisher-Fogelsanger, Esq.

_TO‘ T remath Vi 7 %Aerlan;mOM= Mitchael P Geﬁm"‘”cz
ATTN: | PAGES:| A /» ;']"“'"‘i”if Cover

FAX; 359 - 5525 DATE: | “7/55 [0

RE: | Wess Sher ' dase. | CC:

OUrgent  For Review Piease Reply [l Original to Follow by Mall

IF YOU DI NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES CONTACT _&ﬂ“_ . AT(STU)Ml.l.

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS TELEFACSIMILE MESSAGE IS TRANSMITTED BY AN ATTORNEY. IT 18
PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL, INTENDED DNLY FOR THE USE OF THE INDIVIDUAL OR ENTITY NAMED ABOVE. IF
THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE (38 NOT THE INTENDED RECIP(ENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NUTIFIED THAT ANY
DISSEMINATION, THSTRIBUTION OR COPY OF THIS COMMUNICATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED, IF ‘THIS
COMMUNICATION HAS BEEN RECEIVED [N ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIEY 158 BY TELEPHONE, COLLECT I8
HECESSARY, AND RETURN THE ORIGIMNAL MESSAGE TO US AT THE ABOVYE ADDRESS VIA THE 1J.5. POSTAL SERVICE

{WE WILL REMBURSE POSTAGE), THANK. YQUJ,

SAGE:




Mancini & Associates
201A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 150061
Phone (724) 728-4233
Fax (724) 728-4239

Daniel .J. Mancini, Esq.
*Licensed in PA and FL

June 11, 2009
Columbia County Sheriff
P.O. Box 380
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK, FSB
VS
MAURICE F. HESS JR. AND DARLENE F. HESS
Affidavit of Service for Mortgage Foreclosure
2008-CV-1975

To Whom [t May Concern:

Enclosed find a Return of Service along with the Notice Pursuant to Rute
3129 that was sent to notify the Creditors of the scheduled Sheriff sale. Please
file these documents with the above mentioned case. We have sent the
originals to the Prothonotary for filing.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter. If you have any
questions or need additional information, please do nof\ hesitate to telephone
our office.




Daniel Mancini & Associates
Daniel ). Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar ID: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061

{724) 728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB CIVIL ACTION — LAW
PLAINTIFF
CASE NO: 2008-CV-1975
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
MAURICE F. HESS JR.
AND
DARLENE F. HESS

DEFENDANTS

RETURN OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that 1 have deposited in the U.5. Mails at Aliquippa, Pennsylvania on May 11,

2009, a true and correct copy of Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant 1o PA R.C.P. 3129.1 to all lien
holders of record by regular first class mail (Certificate of Mailing form in compliance with 1.8, Postal
Form 3817 is attached bereto as evidence), which mailing receipts are attached. Service addresses are as
follows;

Department of Revenue

Inheritance Tax Division

Strawberry Square

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit

Estate Recovery Program

PO Box 8486

Willow Qak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Sheriff Sale Section

PO Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Columbia County Domestic Relations
15 Perry Avenue

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Carolyn Remley
PO Box 270
Benton, PA 17814

By [ 4 /

Dabiewncini, Esq.

Attorney for Plaintiff
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Daniel Mancini & Associales
Duanicl J. Mancini, Esqg.,

PA Bar ID:; 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061

(724) 728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB CIVIL ACTION - [LAW
PLAINTIFF
CASL NO: 2008-CV-1975

VS MORTGAGE I'ORECLOSURE

MAURICE F. HESS IR,
AND
DARLENE I. HESS
DEFENDANTS

NOTICE PURSUANT TO PA, R.C.P. 3129

Notice is hereby given to the following parties who hold one or more mortgage, judgment or tax
liens or any claim against the real estate of 350 THIRD STREET, BENTON, FA 17814,

Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Division
Strawberry Square
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit

Estate Recovery Program

PO Box 8486

Willow Qak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Department of Revenue
Burcau of Compliance
Sheriff Sale Section

PO Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Columbia County Domestic Relations
15 Perrv Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Carolyn Remley
PO Box 270
Benton, PA 17814



You arc hereby notified that on Wednesday, July 29, 2009 at 10:00 A.M. prevailing time, by
virtue of a Writ of Execution issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania,
on the judgment of, INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB, the Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania
will expose at Public Salc at the Sheriff’s Office, Courthouse, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, PA, the
real estate of MAURICE F. HESS JR. AND DARLENE F. HESS, known and numbered as 350 THIRD
STREET, BENTON, PA 17814, Columbia County. A description of said real cstate is hereto attached.

You are further notilied that a Schedule of Distribution of Proposed Distribution will be filed by
the Sheriff of Columbia County within thirty (30) days, and distribution will be made in accordance with
the Schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within ten (10) days thereafter.

You are further notified that the lien vou hold against the said real cstate will be divested by the
sale and that you have an opportunity to protect y mtérest if any, by being notified of said Sheriff’s
Sale.

DATE: May 11, 2009 j

Damén\Maadm Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff




LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL OF THE FOLLOWING described real estate situate i the Borough of RBenton,
County of Columbia, and State of Pennisy vania, bounded and described as follows, o
wit:

BEGINNING at 2 comer of Lot No. 11, naw or formerly of L.C. Raber, THENCE aiong
Third Street South 29 degrees 40 minutes West a distance of 30 fect; THENCE North 56-
172 degrees West a distance of 189-1/2 feet; THENCE North 29 degrees 50 mintes Fast
50 feo! to & comer of lot of the said L.C. Raber; THENCE along said L.C. Raber South
46-172 degrees Bast 185172 feet to the p ace of BEGINNING. BEING Lot No. 12 as
marked on the draft or plan of fots conveyed by Will to Sarah H. Hess, deceased. On
which is erected a dwelling house and oul-swldings.

Being the same premises conveyed to Maurice F, Hess, Jr. and Darlene F. Hess, husband and
wife, by Deed of Barbara J. Young, dated 7/12/2007 and recorded 8/6/2007 in Columbia County
Deed Book 2007, page 8087.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 350 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PA 17814,

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID#: 02-01-016 in the Deed Registry Office of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania.



Daniel Mancini & Assoclates
Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar [D: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061

(724) 728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB CIVIL ACTION - LAW
PLAINTIFF
CASE NO: 2008-CV-1975

Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MAURICE F. HESS JR.
AND
DARILENE F. HESS
DEFENDANTS

RETURN OF SERVICE

1 hereby certify that a true and correct copy of Notice of Sale of Real Estate pursuant to PA R.C.P.
3129 was sent to each Defendant, MAURICE F. HESS JR. AND DARLENE F. HESS, at their respective
address which is 350 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PA 17814, The Notice of Sheriff"s sale was sent by
Certified / Registered Mail, which 1 deposited in the U.S. Mails at Aliquippa, Pennsylvania on May 4,
2004. Said Notices were accepted by each Defendant on May 10, 2004, as evidencgd by the attached

Return Receipt.
N \
In addition to the Notice set forth above, a Notice \{ Sal to each Defendant via

Regular First Class Mail on May 21, 2004. A copy of Certificatéjpf Maing 1 attacfyed also.

AN

Daniel J. Manips, Béq. ™~
Attorney for Plamtiff
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Tax Notice PaLeN Counly & Municipality

moTD

DATE BILL NO.
BENTON BORG FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2009 1239
MAKE CHECKS Pﬂ.wrm TO: GESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT §  MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT [TAXAMOUNT DUE| NCL PENALTY
Carolyn $ Remley GENERAL 20,385 B.146 12278 125.29 137.82
P O BOX 270, EVERETT STREET SINKING 1.345 26,87 27.42 30.16
Benton PA 17814 FIRE 75 14,88 15.29 16.82
. . LIGHT 1.231 24 .50 2509 27.60
HOWRS:TUESOAY 9 AWM TO 12:00 NOON BORGC RE 14.4 287 BT 293,54 32288
:_LAST TUESDAY OF THE MONTH .

*IPM TO 4 PM.2 5 PM TO 7PM The discount & penalty \Mﬂml.rnwm. 486 B3
_uIOZmum..wmrmNmrmAwN.. have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT .pE \L Juae 30 _ Tun mm M.om_mw
e - for vour convenience if paid on or hefore | If paid on or bafore | # paid after
ANES ARE DUE 5 PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYRSENT IS REQUESTED CNTY TwWP This tax returned
D Y Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on:
o . "HESS MAURICE F & DARLEME F Penalty 10 % 10 % .._m_..r_ma.« 1, 2010

- P Q BOX 488 PARCEL: 02 -01 -016-00,000

BENTON PA 17814

{upa wilh your paymeal

350 THIRE 8T
2181 Acres Land
Buildings

Total Assegsment

4R 2

NI
)

L T Y
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STATE OF PENNSYLLVANIA
VUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula }. Barry being duly swomn according to law deposes and says that Prcss Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the Ist day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and Statc since that day and on the attached notice April 8. £5. 22, 2009 as
printed and published; that the affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of
the owner or publisher of said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that
neither the affiant nor Press Enterprisc is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
advertisement and that all of the allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and
character of publication are true.

QM}QSEMWQ&PENNSYLVANm

o .7 Notarial Seal

My commissign eRpiras. Ashenfolder, Notary Public
Scott Twp., Columbia County

My Commission Expires Juty 3, 2011

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarigs

AGA TIOW e, 200, | hieTeby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $........cc.coeerveene for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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DANIEL J. MANCINI & ASSOCIATES
2014 Fairview Drive

Monaca, PA 15061

Phone (724) 728-4233

Fax (724) 728-4239

Fax Cover Sheet

DATE: 4/23/09

TO: Columbia County Sheriff PHONE: .......

ATTN: Real Estate FAX: 570-389-5625

FROM: Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire PHONE: (724) 728-4233
FAX: (724) 728-4239

RE: Maurice & Darlene Hess Case #2008-CV-1975

Number of pages including cover sheet: 2

COMMENT: Please postpone the scheduled Sheriff Sale set for May 27, 2009 until
the July 29, 2009 sale date. Thank you.

STATEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY

The documents included with this facsimile transmittal sheet contain information
from the offices of the Daniel J. Mancini & Associates which is confidential and/or
privileged and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable laws. This information is
intended to be for the use of the addressee named on this transmittal sheet. If you are not
the addressee, note that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this
faxed information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify
us by telephone (collect) immediately so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the
original documents at no cost to you.

%’%‘MN A ITIALC ‘Fﬂémﬁu JiA Ak T VELLIFY
g PESTPCAED.
SrEAALK ¢ C2n C

-
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Mancini & Associates
201A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
Phone (724) 728-4233
Fax (724) 728-4239

Daniel J. Mancini, Fsq.

*Licensed in PA and FL
April 23, 2008
Columbia County Sheriff
P.Q. Box 380
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
ATTN: Real Estate
POSTPONE SHERIFF’'S SALE

MAURICE & DARLENE HESS
350 THIRD STREET
BENTON, PA 17814

2008-CV-1975
SALE DATE 5/27/09

Dear Sheriff,

Kindly postpone the scheduled Sheriff Szle set for May 27, 2009 to July 29, 2009. The
bank and the defendants are trying to work together to allow the defendants to remain in their

home.
If there is anything else you may need, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you in

advance for your cooperation.

Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire




3 PAGE., 272
AFR 1z 2009 WED) 14:30 XRE:eHEREGREGOROWICZ EFOSE71477

KRETSHER AND GREGOROWICZ
401 SOUTH MARKET STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
(570) 7B4-5211
www.columbiacountylaw.com

WHLLIAM 5. KREISHER HON. C.E. KREISHER (1874-1941)
MICHAEL I, GREGOROWI|CE HQON. €. W. KREISHER (1 2048-14904}
DANIEL £ LYNN § FAX (570) 3071477
MARIANNE KREISHER FOGELSANGER Apri' 15 2009

1

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

RE: Sheriff Sale Docket # 27ED2009
MAURICE F. & DARLENE F. HESS

Dear Tim:

Please be advisad that as of April 13, 2009, the Hess's owe the Benton
Municipal Water and Sewer Authority the amount of $860.59. The meters will be
read again one more time befors the sale occurs on April 29, 2009. | will hotify
you of the new amount prior to the sale,

Very truly yours,
KREISHER & GREGOROWIC?Z

Michae! P. Gregorowicz
Attorney at Law

MPQG: L
815.41500
Enc.

v T



KREISHER AND (G REGOROWTLZ
401 SOUTH MARKET STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815
(570) 784-5211

www.columbiacountylaw,com
WILLIAM S, KREISHER

HON. C.E. KREISHER (1874-19471)
MICHAEL P. GREGOROWICZ

HON. C.W. KREISHER (1908-1984)

DANIEL P LYNN

FAX (370) 387-1477
MARIANNE KREISHER FOGELSANGER March 31, 2009

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PO BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

RE: Sheriff Sale Docket # 27ED2009
MAURICE F. & DARLENE F. HESS

Dear Tim:

Please be advised that as of March 2, 2009, the Hess’s owe the Benton
Municipal Water and Sewer Authority the amount of $803.89. The meters will be
read again two more times before the sale occurs on April 29, 2009. | will notify
you of the new amount prior to the sale.

Very truly yours,

KREISHER & GREGOROWICZ

Py JI«L bt »/} /(/7 ‘“‘*‘5“"“/’(-}/;
{

Michael P. Gregorowicz
Attorney at Law

MPG:epd
815.33109

Enc.



Benton Municip~* Water and Sewer Authority - Ber*-n
~ustomer History File

Run Daxe 03/10/2009

Page

1

Customer Debit/Credit Run Time 10:35:02
030350
MAURICE AND HESS Service Address PC Box 488 350 THIRD STREET
DARLENE _ Phone # - - 0
PO Box 488 350 THIRD STREET District
BENTON PA 17814 Tax Map #
Transaction

Date Description Debit Credit Balance
09/20/2008 Billing 175.50 175.50
0972472008 Adjustment 588.94 764.44
09/26/2008 Adjustment 6.75 771.18
10/20/2008 Billing 175.50 946.69
10/25/2008 Penalty B.78 955.47
11/20/2008 Billing 54.00 1009.47
11/24/2008 Penalty 878 1018.25
12/12/2008 Payment 103.89 914.36
12/20/2008 Billing 48.00 0962.36
01/03/2009 Penaity 2.70 965.06
01/20/2009 Bilting 58.50 1023.56
01/31/2009 Penalty 240 1025.96
02/20/2009 Billing 54.00 1079.96
02/20/2009 Payment 225.00 854.06
02/28/2009 Penalty 2.93 857.89
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DANIEL J. MANCINI & ASSOCIATES
2014 Fairview Drive

Monaca, PA 15061

Phone (724) 728-4233

Fax (724) 728-4239

Fax Cover Sheet

DATE: 3/30/09

TO: Columbia County Sheriff PHONE: .......

ATTN: Real Estate FAX: 570-389-.5625

FROM: Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire PHONE: (724) 728-4233
FAX: (724) 728-4239

RE: Maurice & Darlene Hess Case #2008-CV-1975

Number of pages including cover sheet: 2

COMMENT: Please postpone the scheduled Sheriff Sale set for April 29, 2009
unfil the May 27, 2009 sale date. Thank you.

STATEMENT OF CONFIDENTIALITY

The documents included with this facsimile transmittal sheet contain information
from the offices of the Daniel J. Mancini & Associates which is confidential and/or
privileged and/or exempt from disclosure under applicable laws. This information is
intended to be for the use of the addressee named on this transmittal sheet. If you are not
the addressee, note that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the contents of this
faxed information is prohibited. If you have received this facsimile in error, please notify
us by telephone (collect) immediately so that we can arrange for the retrieval of the
original documents at no cost to you.

zﬁfw JNETTAC T [Riend i X T yEC=
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Mancini & Associates

201A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
Phone (724) 728-4233
Fax (724) 728-4239

Daniel J. Maneini, Esq.
¥Licensed in PA and FL

March 30, 2009

Columbia County Sheriff
P.O. Box 380

35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

ATTN: Real Estate

POSTPONE SHERIFF’S SALE
MAURICE & DARLENE HESS
350 THIRD STREET
BENTON, PA 17814
2008-CV-1875
SALE DATE 4/29/09

Dear Shertiff,

Kindiy postpone the scheduled Sheriff Sale set for April 29, 2009 to May 27, 2009. We are
in the process of notifying the creditors of record.

If there is anything else you may need, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you in
advance for your cooperation.

Darniiel J. Mancini, Esquire




(IMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOLR PHONE
{570) IR9-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {570) 784-6300
FAX: (570) 38%-53625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB
VS.
MAURICE & DARLENE HESS
WRIT OF EXECUTION #27 OF 2009 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
MARCH 24, 2009 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPLERTY OF MAURICE & DARLENE HESS AT 350 THIRD ST. BENTON
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY CHIEF DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.
QO/ANSWERS:
" / L_QVA _‘~-
w SHERIFF %

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 24™ DAY OF MARCH 2009

NOTARIAL SEAL i
| sARAHJ HOWER, Notary Public
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, PA2012
My Commission Expires Septernber 30,




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMB[A COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - 2.0, BOX 380 T4 HOLIR F1IONE
L5 T 389-5622 BLGOMSBLIRG, FA 17815 (R FH4-H300

INDYMAC FEDERAIL, BANK FSB
Vs

MAURICE F. HESS, JR.
DARLENE F. HESS

FAX: (378} 2895625

Daocket # 27ED2009

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT QF SERVICE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 05, 2009, AT 10:20 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE

FORECLOSURE UPON MAURICE HESS, JR.

AT 350 THIRD STREET, BENTON BY HANDING

TO MAURICE HESS, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE

KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREQF,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 05, 2009

A0u b Sdlanren

NOTARY PUBLICL

MANCINI AND ASSOC
201A FAIRVIEW DRIVE
Suite

MONACA, PA 150601

SO ANSWERS,

wﬂ—m

TIMOTHYT CHAMBERLAIN

QRTER
PUTY SHERIFF



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF F COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HOLISE - PO, BOX 380 24 HOUR PHIONE
15700 IFF-5622 BLOOMSGURC, PA 17815 $570) TA4-B300
FAX: (5700 3HY-5625
INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB Docket# 27ED20(9
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MAURICE F. HESS, JR.
DARLENE F. HESS

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICHE

NOW, THIS THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 05, 2009, AT 10:35 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE UPON DARLENE HESS AT 350 THIRD STREET, BENTON BY HANDING
TO DARLENE HESS, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF TIIE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE
KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SC ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS TIIURSDAY, FEBRUARY 05, 2009 ‘T.o - )
anddg.“f 1 jmnﬁ., ﬂu.',,

J(LLCJ_L- N d}LMJW X

NOTARY PUBLIJ TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Publie
Bloomsbuirg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires September 30, 2012

EPUTY SHERIFF

MANCINI AND ASSOC
Z01A FAIRVIEW DRIVE
Suite

MONACA, PA 150061



%Moow - County & Municipality

DATE BILL NO.
BENTON.BORG FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2009 1239
MAKE CHECKS _u.b.,__‘_m_.m TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESGMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT {TAX AMOUNT DUE| INCL PENALTY
Carolyn S Remley GENERAL 20,385 6.146 122.78 125.29 137.82
P O BOX 270; EVERETT STREET SINKING 1.345 26.87 27 .42 30.16
Benton PA 17814 FIRE 75 14.98 15.29 16.82
. . LIGHT 1.231 24.59 25.09 27.60
HOURS TUESDAY 9 AM TO 12:00 NOON BORO RE 14 4 28767 293.54 322.89
¢ LAST TUESDAY OF THE MONTH
T {PM TG 4 PM. & 6 PM TO 7PM -
: : N The discount & penalty 476.89 486 83 535,
TIOZ.NHMM0-0NG-NAMM.. have been om_om_u_mﬁma PAY THIS AMOUNT Aprit mo:@ June 30 June 30 29
o . for your convemence It paict on or before | If paid an or before | If paid after
£% ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT 1S REQUESTED CNTY TWP This tax returned
: . e . Discount 2% 2 % to courthouse on:
S . " HESS MAURICE F & DARLENEF Penaity 10 % 10 % January 1, 2010
G P O BOX 488 PARCEL: 02 -01 -016-00,000
oo . BENTON PA 17814 350 THIRD 8T
e 2181 Acres Land 2,518
. - Buildings . 17,887
If you desire a receipt, send a seif-addressed stamped envelope with your payment Total Assessment - 20,385

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT



In the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania

DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
NOTICE OF LIEN

TO: FROM:

{(IV-D Agency or name of obligee and/or his or her private
attorney or entity acting on behalf of the obligee, address)

TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE BPC BOX 380
35 WEST MAIN STREET BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: (570) 387-8870 Fax: (570) 387-8876

Email:
Obligor: Obligee:
MAURICE F. HESS JR DARLENE F. HESS
PO BOX 488
350 THIRD STREET
BENTON, PA 17814-0488-88 IV-D Case #: 498110524

SSN:206-58-2113 Date of Birth: o8/24/64

This lien results from a support order, entered on  ganuary 9, 2009 by Pennsylvania Court of
Common Pleas in COLUMBIA County, tribunal number 010146

As of FEBRUARY 6, 2005 , the obligor owes unpaid support in the amount of $ 1.200.90 - This
judgement may be subject to interest. PEE

Prospective amounts of support, not paid when due, are judgments that are added to the lien amount.
This lien attaches to all non-exempt real and/or titled personal property of the above-named obligor
which is located or existing within the State/county of filing, including any property specifically
described below.

Specific description of property: 350 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PA 17814

All aspects of this lien, including its priority and enforcement, are governed by the law of the State
where the property is located. An obligor must follow the laws and procedures of the State where the
property is located or recorded. An obligor may also contact the entity sending the lien. This lien
remains in effect until released by the obligee or in accordance with the laws of the State where the
property is located.

Note to Lien Recorder: Please provide the sender with a copy of the filed lien, containing the
recording information, at the address provided above.

Form UF-017 Rev.1
Service Type M Worker 1D 19302



Check either "A" or "B" below. The option that does not apply may be omitted from the form. If "B" is
checked, the form must be notarized.

A. Xl Submitted by a IV-D agency/office on behalf of the named obligee

As an authorized agent of a State or Tribal, or subdivision of a State or Tribal, agency responsible for
implementing the support enforcement program set forth in Title [V, Part D, of the Federal Social
Security Act (42 U.S.C. 651, et seq.), | have authority to file this child support lien in any state, or U.S.
Territory. For additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact
the authorized agency and referejice its case number, both listed above.

— T — ~ -
T T - o 0 0o — Lo ey

Authorized Agent Date

C —ai (O 414\ iz “So0- =y =S

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number LS - T T % K s ﬁrs//

B. [ Submitted by an obligee or a private {(non-IV-D) attorney or entity on behalf of an obligee
tam: [Jthe obligee of the above referenced order [or]
[1an attorney or entity representing the above named obligee

| certify under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this notice is true and accurate

and that this lien is submitted in accordance with the laws of the State of . For
additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact the obligee
listed above.

Sighature Date

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

| certify that appeared before me and is known to me as
the individual who signed the above.

State of ) Notary Public [)Nh}fk LUMU Ly

County of ) Dat < ,(f-' ' (A
COMMONWEAL TM OF PENNSYLVANIA e o

My appointment expires &1 Zb, 20\ \

NOTICE : Responderis are not required to respand to this information cotlection unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

OMB D970-0153 Expiration Date: 02/28/2011
Page 2 of 2 Form UF-017 Rev.1

Service Type M Worker ID 18302



o DR 0,
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHOMNE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 368G T4 HOUR PHONE

(370} 3B9-5RH22 FLODMSBURCG, PA 17815 1570) TAIO0
FAX: [570) 189-56325

Tuesday, February 03, 2009

DOMESTIC RELATIONS
702 SAWMILL ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB
VS

MAURICE F. HESS, JR.
DARLENE F, HESS

DOCKET # 27ED2009 JD # 1975JD2008

Dear Sir:

Enclosed 1s a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



Danicl Mancini & Associales
Damel J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar ID: 39333

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061

{724) 728-4233

{N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB CIVIL ACTION - LAW
PLAINTIFF
CASE NO: 2008-CV-1975
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MAURICEF. HESS IR (97/ 7/ qﬂzf:;)/ 0} 7

DARLENE F. HESS
DEFENDANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff’s Sale of Real Property {real estate) will be held:
DATE: April 29, 2009

TIME: 9:00 am

LOCATION: Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting of a
statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings and any other
major improvements erected on the land.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 356 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PA 17814,

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH QOF BENTON,
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TO WIT: BEGINNING AT A CORNER OF LOT NO. 11, NOW OR FORMERLY OF L.C,

RABER,

Being the same premises conveyed to Maurice F. Hess, Jr. and Darlene F, Hess, husband and
wife, by Deed of Barbara J. Young, dated 7/12/2007 and recorded 8/6/2007 in Columbia County
Deed Book 2007, page 8087.

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

350 THIRD STREET
BENTON, PA 17814

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is dockcted in the within
Commonwealth and County to:

2008-CV-1975
THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property

MAURICE F. HESS, JR. AND DARLENE F. HESS



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a list of the persons and/or governmental or corporate
entities or agencies being entitled to receive part ol the proceeds of the sale received and to be disbursed by the
Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by the
Sheriff of this County thirty {30) days after the sale and distribution of the procceds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, bc made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it within ten (10} days of the date it is
filed.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be cbtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Columbia County Courthouse,

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE SALE OF YOUR PROPERTY.

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOU,

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD, TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TQ PAY THE
JUDGMENT,

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise you more
specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

YOU SH(_)ULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

NORTII PENN LEGAL SERVICES
W. 5STH STREET,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(370) 784.8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the judgment if
you havec a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment against you, You may also
file a petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against

you,

2. After the Sheriff's Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to
sct aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition MUST BE FILED
BEFORE THE SHERIFF’S DEED IS DELIVERED,

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be
presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the
creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposcd order or rule must be attached to the

petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained fron thin County Court House before

presentation to the Court.

| }ﬁ.d__Mﬁ/ncini, Esq.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 1 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/3/2009 DOCKET # 27ED2009
PLAINTIFF INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB
DEFENDANT MAURICE F. HESS, JR.
DARLENE F. HESS
ATTORNLEY FIRM MANCINI AND ASSOC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MAURICE HESS, JR, MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
350 THIRD STREET
BENTON

SERVED UPON A prcs

RELATIONSHIP.TD [ IDENTIFICATION
DATE £~5-< TIME /o3¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight Eyes __ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POAX _POB___ POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECTFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
=59 G C e 2 L. .

DEPUTY 9 ( /A)Qx N DATE () =55



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER:  T.CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 2 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/3/2009 DOCKET # 27ED2009
PLAINTIFF INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB
DRFENDANT MAURICE F. HESS, JR.
DARLENE F. HESS
ATTORNEY FIRM MANCINI AND ASSOC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DARLENE HESS GAS-(3-& £ | MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
350 THIRD STREET — trorls AT Head SiRer
BENTON

SERVED UPON 1N ARy £

RELATIONSHIP ') ) &, = IDENTIFICATION -
DATE 2-$~%_ TIME /&3S  MILEAGE OTHER
Racc = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA><.POB  POE  CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

moQw

OTHER (SPECIFY) i3¢3 SR 273 Z

™

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
G5-G pise 2 L. e i
C

DEPUTY Vol DATE ) -5-%

(S"‘/‘\/?::‘E,,-(,



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T, CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 5 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/3/2009 DOCKET # 27ED2009
PLAINTIFF INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB
DEFENDANT MAURICE F. HESS, JR.
DARLLENE F. HESS
ATTORNEY FIRM ; MANCINI AND ASSOC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
BENTON BOROUGH MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
BENTON

SERVED UPON X Ay Vo N e < by

RELATIONSHIP Bege Sz IDENTIFICATION
DATEo =S5-F  TIME C 540 MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex ___ Height Weight _ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA POB A POE_ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGL AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OO W

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY DATE 3 -5~




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/3/2009 DOCKET # 27ED2009
PLAINTIFF INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB
DEFENDANT MAURICE F. HESS, JR.
DARLENE F. HESS
ATTORNEY FIRM MANCINI AND ASSOC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

CAROLYN REMLEY-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

PO ———

BENTON

SERVED UPON & C Ao luur

RELATIONSHIF ) B Coilf cTon IDENTIFICATION L
DATE3.8-¢ TIME o%2¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race  Sex  Height Weight  LEyes  Hair Agc Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA __ POB/X_POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF WGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICL
F. OTHER(SPECIFY) 347 My eley AL

> Eazest TR
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY b)‘ ()\écé\:: : DATE 2 ~S-- §



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/3/2009 DOCKET # 27602009
PLAINTIFF INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB
DEFENDANT MAURICE F. HESS, IR,
DARLENE F. HESS
ATTORNEY FIRM MANCINI AND ASSOC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
15 PERRY AVE.
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON M gureen (ole
RELATIONSHIP __ (A0 ¢__S00iat IDENTIFICATION
DATE 97 /) TIME Z= 50D MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair __ Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,

PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA _ POB ___POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
DEPUTY

DATE Z2-5—0p v



JUNTY OF COLUMEIA
REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATICON

Date: 02/04/20009 Fee: 55.00 Cert. NO: 5592
HESS MAURICE F & DARLENE F District: BENTON EORC

P 0O BOX 488 Deed: 20070 ~-8087
AENTCN PA 17814 Location: 250 THIRD ST

Parcel Id:02 -01 -01&6-00,4000

Logesament: 20,385
Ealances as of 02/04/2009

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT DPENALTY DISCOUNT PAID BALANCE
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By: Im&kh%_i_chmﬁedaﬂﬂ_gi\m Ff oex dm.



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

PROCESS SERVICE ORDER
OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/3/2009 DOCKET # 27ED2(09
PLAINTIFF INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB
DEFENDANT MAURICE F. HESS, JR.

DARLENE F. HESS

ATTORNEY FIRM MANCINI AND ASSOC
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON ‘—‘D A il Jlzr

RELATIONSHIP G/Gé’{f IDENTIFICATION
DATE Z-\{ - ‘Z TIME g_S'n'(,S' MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA  POB _2(_ POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

Hon®

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

Y

\ ~
A
DEPUTY F%K{Lu?:«.\, DATE 3, 7




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# 3 7
DATE RECEIVED A5
DOCKET AND INDEX 4 2.3/
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION Lo
COPY OF DESCRIPTION R
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA 1
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT v
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE fZ
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN s
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST i N
CHECK FOR $E35699 OR sy 7 CK# _ 547
**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE b JU 0 TIME O
POSTING DATE e Tty
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1ST WEEK /44; e F

2N WEEK /<

3" WEEK g




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 29, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 27 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1975 OF 2008 ID ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL OF THE FOLLOWING described real estate situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, and

State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at a comer of Lot No. 11, now or formerly of L.C. Raber, THENCE along Third Street South 29

degrees 40 minutes West a distance of 50 feet; THENCE North 56-1/2 degrecs West a distance of 189-1/2 feet;

THENCE North 29 degrees 50 minutes East 50 feet to a corner of lot of said L.C. Raber; THENCE along said

L.C. Raber South 56-1/2 degrees East 189-1/2 feet to the place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot No. 12 as marked

on draft or plan of lots conveyed by Will to Sarah H. Hess, deceased. On which is crected a dwelling house and

out-buildings.

Being the same premises conveyed 1o Maurice F, Hess, Jr. and Darlene F. Hess, husband and wifc, by Deed of

Barbara J. Young, dated 7/12/2007 and recorded 8/6/2007 in Columbia County Deed Book 2007, page 8087.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 350 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PA 17814

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID# 02-01-016 in the Deed Registry Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successtul bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel Mancini Timothy T. Chamberlain
201 A Fairview Drive www.sheriffofeolumbiacounty.com

Monaca, PA 15061



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 29, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 27 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1975 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL OF THE FOLLOWING described real estate situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, and

State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner of Lot Ne. 11, now or formerly of L.C. Raber; THENCE along Third Street South 29

degrees 40 minutes West a distance of 50 fect; THENCE North 56-1/2 degrees West a distance of 189-1/2 fect;

THENCE North 29 degrees 50 minutes East 50 fcet to a corner of lot of said L.C. Raber; THENCE along said

L.C. Raber South 56-1/2 degrees East 18%-1/2 feet to the place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot No. 12 as marked

on draft or plan of lots conveyed by Will to Sarah H. Hess, deceased. On which is erected a dwelling house and

out-buildings.

Being the same premises conveyed to Maurice F. Hess, Jr. and Darlene F. Hess, husband and wife, by Deed of

Barbara 1. Young, dated 7/12/2007 and recorded 8/6/2007 in Columbia County Decd Book 2007, page 8087.

DWELLING KNOWRN AS 350 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PA 17814

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID# 02-01-016 in the Deed Registry Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania.
TERMS OF SALE

MINTMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the hid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashicr's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE; FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCTAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

1f the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or 1o resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Daniel Mancini Timothy T. Chamberlain
201 A Fairview Drive www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Monaca, PA 15061



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY APRIL 29, 2009 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 27 OF 2009 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 1975 OF 2008 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TC BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA,, 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL OF THE FOLLOWING described real estate situate in the Borough of Benton, County of Columbia, and

State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a corner of Lot No. 11, now or formerly of L.C. Raber; THENCE along Third Street South 29

degrees 40 minutes West 4 distance of 50 feet; THENCE North 56-1/2 degrees West a distance of 189-1/2 fect;

THENCE North 29 degrees 50 minutes East 50 feet to 2 comer of lot of said L.C. Raber; THENCE along said

L.C. Raber South 56-1/2 degrees East 189-1/2 feet to the place of BEGINNING., BEING Lot No. 12 as marked

on draft or plan of lots conveyed by Will to Sarah H. Hess, deceased. On which is crected a dwelling housc and

out-buildings.

Being the same premises conveyed to Maurice F. Hess, Jr. and Darlene F. Hess, husband and wife, by Deed of

Barbara J. Young, dated 7/12/2007 and recorded 8/6/2007 in Columbia County Deed Book 2007, page 8087.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 350 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PA 17814

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID# 02-01-016 in the Deed Registry Office of Columbia County, Pennsylvania.
TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier’s check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect cither to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the casc of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attomey Sheritf of Columbia County
Daniel Mancini Timothy T. Chamberlain
201 A Fairview Drive www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Monaca, PA 15061



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB
PLAINTIFF

VS
MAURICE F. HESS JR.
AND DARLENE F. HESS
DEFENDANTS
CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

350 THIRD STREET
BENTON, PA 17814

BOROUGH OF BENTON

PARCEL No: 02-01-016

CIVIL Division

(/aseN ber: 2008 CV-1975
ALY ED - 7

Type of Pleading

Mortgage Foreclosure
Writ of Execution

Cade and Classification:

Filed on Behalf Of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record:

Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire
Attorney at Law

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 150061

(724) 728-4233

By: DANIEL 1. MANCINL ESQ).
PA LD. No. 39353



Daniel Mancini & Associates
Danicl 1. Mancini, Esq.,

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 13061

(724 728-4233
mancintlawfirmigicomeast.nct

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK IFSB CIVIL ACTION - LAW
PLAINTIFF
CASE NO:2008-CV-1975 .
il gy A7
) . L'F.-'(/;' /,Z;FD C/( /
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MAURICE I'. HESS JR.
AND DARLENEF. HESS
DEFENDANTS

Writ of Execution

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property: _
350 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PA 17814
Please see attached Property description, Exhibit “A”

I verify that I am the Attorney for the Plaintiff

Daniel J. Mancini, Esq. ID# 39353

AMOUNT NUE $136,803.34

INTEREST

from 08/01/07 $ _

to G1/27/09

(Costs 1o be added) 3

By r-‘l Davnog 1 . KL.”Y\J,._ \KP_{C’,
Prothonotary !

Duate: a —i “‘(\)Cj




\ Exhibit A

ALL OF THE FOLLOWING described real estate situate in the Borough of Benton,
County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit;

BEGINNING at a corner of Lat No. 11, now or formerly of L.C. Raber; THENCE along
Third Street South 29 degrees 40 minutes West a distance of 50 feet; THENCE North $6-
1/2 degrees West a distance of 189-1/2 feet; THENCE North 29 degrees 50 minutes East
50 feet 1o & corner of lot of the said 1..C. Raber; THENCE along said L.C, Raber South
56-1/2 degrees Bast 189-1/2 feet to the place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot No, 12 as
marked on the draR or plan of lots conveyed by Will to Sarah H. Hess, deceased. On
which is erected a dwelling house and out-bujldings,



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB CIVIL Division
PLAINTIFF
Case Number: 2008-CV-1975

1
Type of Pleading ¢

Vs

Mortgage Foreclosure

MAURICE F. HESS JR, Writ of Execution

AND DARLENE F. HESS

DEFENDANTS Code and Classification:

Filed on Behalf Of:

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION Plaintiff

350 THIRD STREET Counsel of Record:

BENTON, PA 17814
Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire

BOROUGH OF BENTON Attorney at Law _
201 A Fairview Drive
PARCEL No: 02-01-016 Monaca, PA 15061

(724) 728-4233

By: DANIEL J. MANCINI, ESQ.



Daniel Mancini & Associates
Daniel J. Mancimi, Esq.,

A Bar 1D: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061

{724) 7284233

mancinilawtirm@.comcast. net
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB CIVIL ACTION - LAW
PLAINTIFF
CASE NO:2008-CV-1975

VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MAURICE F. HESS JR. 7,)/?, G-E7D. 7/
AND DARLENE F. HESS
DEFENDANTS

Writ of Execution

TO THE SHERIFT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisly the judgment, intcrest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and

sell the following described property: .
350 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PA 17814

Please see attached Property description, Exhibit **A”

I verify that [ am the Attorney for the Plaintiff

" Daniel J. Mancini, Esq. 1D# 39353

AMOUNT DULE $136,803.34
INTEREST

from 08/01/07 3

to 01/27/09

(Costs to be added) s

By T B K&.L.mm__\ﬁﬁbl

Prothonotary

Date: é_iocl_



v Exhibit A

ALL OF THE POLLOWING described real estate situate in the Borough of Benton,
County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit;

BEGINNING at a comer of Lot No. 11, now or formerly of L.C. Raber; THENCE along
Third Street South 29 degrees 40 minutes West a distance of 50 feet; THENCE North 56-
1/2 degrees West a distance of 189-1/2 feet;, THENCE North 29 degiees 50 minutes East
50 feet to 2 corner of lot of the said L.C. Raber; THENCE along said L.C. Raber South
56-1/2 degrees East 189-1/2 feet to the place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot No, 12 as
marked on the draft or plan of lots conveyed by Will to Sarah H. Hess, deceased. On
which is erected a dwelling house and out-buildings.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB CIVIL Division
PLAINTIFF
Casc Number: 2008-CV-1975

Type of Pleading ;‘/Hﬁz;é' . £/7) ) ;? 7

Vs

Mortgage Forcclosure

MAURICE F. HESS JR. Writ of Execution

AND DARLENE F. HESS

DEFENDANTS Code and Classification:

Filed on Behalf Of:

CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION Plaintiff

350 THIRD STREET Counsel of Record:

BENTON, PA 17814
Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire

BOROUGH OF BENTON Attomey at Law _
201 A Fairview Drive
PARCEL No: 02-01-016 Monaca, PA 15061

(724) 728-4233 L

By: DANIEI, J. MANCINL ESO.
PA LD. No. 39353



Daniel Mancini & Associates
Danicl . Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar [T} 39353

2 A Faurview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
(724y728-4233
mancinilawfirmigcomeast.net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB CIVIL ACTION LAW

PLAINTIEF

CASE NO:2008-CV-1975
Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
" .. . /
£ =) ). .-

MAURICE F. HESS JR. . 2 00G & LD /
AND DARLENE F. HESS

DEFENDANTS

Writ of Execution

TO THE SHERIFT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and

sell the following described property: _
350 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PA 1781'-4

Please scc attached Property description, Exhibit “A™

[ verify that { am the Attorney for the Plaintiff

Daniel J. Mancini, Esq. ID# 39353

AMOUNT DUE 5136,803.34
INTEREST

from 08:01:07 5 _
to 01/:27/409

{Costs to be added) 3

By jfk,:rm\ ¥ WA e l‘\% o3 )

Prothonotary

Date: (9\ -2)*"() (T




v Exhibit A

ALL OF THE FOLLOWING deseribed real estate situate in the Borough of Benton,
County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

BEGINNING at a cormmer of Lot No. 11, now or formerly of L.C. Raber; THENCE along
Third Street South 29 degrees 40 minutes West a distance of 50 feet; THENCE North 56-
1/2 deprees West a distance of 189-1/2 feet; THENCE North 29 degrees 50 minutes East
SO feet 1o a corner of lot of the gaid L.C. Raber; THENCE along said L.C. Raber South
56-1/2 degrees East 189-1/2 feet to the place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot No. 12 as
matked on the draft or plan of lots conveyed by Will to Sarah H. Hess, deceased. On
which is erected a dwelling house and out-buildings,



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB
PLAINTIFF

VS
MAURICE F. HESS JR.
AND DARLENE F. HESS
DEFENDANTS
CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

350 THIRD STREET
BENTON, PA 17814

BOROUGH OF BENTON

PARCEL No: 02-01-016

CIVIL Division
Case Number: 2008-CV-1975
Type of Pleading =~

Mortgage Foreclosure
Writ of Execution

Code and Classification:

Filed on Behalf Of:
Plaintift

Counsel of Record:

Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire
Attorney at Law

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061

(724) 728-4233

By: DANIEL J. MANCINL ESQ.
PA L.D. No. 39353

7’)%?7 C/’E /7) ‘)) f/



Daniel Mancini & Associates
Danicl J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar [D: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061

(724) 728-4233
mancinilawfirmgcomeast. net

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB CIVIL ACTION - LAW
PLAINTIFF

CASE NO:2008-CV-1975

Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE _

Dl L 'R
MAURICE F. HESS JR. 7//{?//&,7)7 ]

AND DARLENE F. HESS
DEFENDANTS

Writ of Execution

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisly the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and

sell the following described property: .
350 THIRD STREET. BENTON, PA 1781’4

Please see attached Property description, Exhibit <A™

I verify that I am the Attorney for the Plaintiff i

" Daniel J. Mancini, Esq. ID# 39353

AMOUNT DUE $136,803.34
INTEREST

trom 08/01/07 5.
to 1/27/09

(Costs to be added) 3

by Touma B ¥ (K78

_ 3 . Prothonotary '
Dae: _A~3-0Y_



' Exhibit A

ALL OF THE FOLLOWING described real estate situate in the Borough of Benton,
County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit;

BEGINNING at a comer of Lot No. 11, now or formerly of L.C. Raber; THENCE along
Third Street South 29 degrees 40 minutes West a distance of 50 feet; THENCE North 56-
1/2 deprees West a distance of 189-1/2 feet; THENCE North 29 degiees 50 minutes East
50 feet to a corner of lot of the said L.C. Raber; THENCE along said L.C, Raber South
56-1/2 degrees East 189-1/2 feet to the place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot No, 12 as
matked on the deaft or plan of lots conveyed by Will to Sarah H. Hess, deceased. On
which is erected a dwelling house and out-buildings.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION - LAW

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB

PLAINTIFF

VS
MAURICE F. HESS JR.
AND DARLENE F. HESS
DEFENDANTS
CERTIFICATE OF LOCATION

350 THIRD STREET
BENTON, PA 17814

BOROUGH OF BENTON

PARCEL No: 02-01-016

CIVIL Division
Case Number: %(}OS—CV- 1975
Type of Pleading

Mortgage Foreclosure
Writ of Exccution

Code and Classification:

Filed on Behalf Of:
Plaintiff

Counsel of Record:

Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire
Attorney at Law

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061

(724) 728-4233

0GP
m

By: DANIEL 1. MANCINI, ESQ.
PA LD. No. 39353

/



Daniel Mancini & Associates
Daniel 1. Mancini, Esg.,

PA Bar 11); 30353

201 A Fairview Drive
Maonaca, PA 15061

{724) 728-4233

mancinilawfirmigd.comeast.net
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB CIVIL ACTION — LAW
PLAINTIFF
CASE NO:2008-CV-1975

VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MAURICE F. HESS JR. // (G- £~/ 7

AND DARLENE F. HESS
DEFENDANTS

Writ of Execution

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and
sell the following described property: :
350 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PA 17814
Please see attached Property description, Exhibit “*A™

[ verify that | am the Attorney for the Plaintiff

" "Daniel J. Mancini, Esq. ID4 39353

AMOUNT DUE $i36,803.34
INTEREST

from 08/01/07 5§

to 01/27:49

{Costs to be added) 5

Date: _% ‘m



' Exhibit A

ALL OF THE FOLLOWING described real estate situate in the Borough of Benton,
County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to
wit:

BEGINNING at a corner of Lot No. 11, now or formerly of L.C. Raber; THENCE along
Third Street South 29 degrees 40 minutes West a distance of 50 feet; THENCE North 56-
1/2 degrees West a distance of 189-1/2 feet; THENCE North 29 degrees 50 munutes East
50 feet to a corner of lot of the said L.C. Raber; THENCE along said L.C. Raber South
56-1/2 degrees East 189-1/2 feet to the place of BEGINNING. BEING Lot No. 12 as
marked on the draft or plan of lots conveyed by Will to Sarah H. Hess, deceased. On

which is erected a dwelling house and out-buildings,



Mancini & Associates
201A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061
Phone (724) 728-4233
Fax (724) 728-4239

Dariel J. Maneini, Esq.
*Licensed in PA and FL

January 30, 2009
Columbia County Sheriff
P.O. Box 380
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB
MAURICE F, HESS JR.VEND DARLENE F. HESS
Sheriff’s Package for Mortgage Foreclosure
2008-CV-1975
To Whom It May Concern:

| am including the Sheriff’s package forms, which need to be submitted to
the Sheriff to be placed on the next available Sheriff Sale.

We also are including two (2) copies of the long notice of sale, which needs
to be personally served upon both husband and wife co-defendants at their
respective address. | have also enclosed a service form for the posting of your
handbill on the property of 350 Third Street, Benton, PA 17814.

| have enclosed your deposit of $1500 for the Service and filing. Thank you
in advance for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions or need
additional information, please do not hesitate to telephone our office.

L

X ?spectfully Submitted,

\a ancini, Esquire

PA Bar ID 39353




Daniel Mancini & Associates
Danicl I, Mangini, Esq.,

PA Bar ID: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061

(724) 728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

INDYMAC FEDLERAL BANK FSR CIVIL ACTION — T AW
PLAINTIFF
CASE NO: 2003 cv 1975 ; /
Vs MORT'(?A(éP F ORFC LOSURE
MAURICE E, HESS JR.
AND
DARLENE F. HESS

DEFENDANTS

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(Affidavit No, 1)

INDYMVMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Daniel J. Mancini, Esquire, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the rcal

property located at 350 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PA 17814,

l. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed QOwner{s);

MAURICE F. HESS JR, AND DARLENE F. HESS
350 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:
MAURICE F. HESS JR. AND DARLENE F. IIESS

350 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

3 Name and address of every judgment creditor whosc judgment is a record lien on the real property

to be sold:

(PLAINTIFFE IN THIS CASE)

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK I'SB

7770 West Parmer Lanc, Building D, First Floor, Austin, PA 78729

c/o Danicl J. Mancini, Esq. 201 A Fairview Drive, Monaca, Pa 15061

2008-CV-1975 SENT FOR RECORDING 1/30:2009 AMOUNT 8136,803.34
4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NONE OTHER THAN PLAINTIFF IN THIS CASE

5. Name and address ol every other person who has any record lien on the property:

UNKNOWN

06-02



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affccted by the Sale:

Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Division
Strawberry Square
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unil

Estate Recovery Program

PO Box 8486

Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17103-8486

Decpartment of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Sheriff Sale Section

PO Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230)

Coilumbia County Domestic Relations
15 Perry Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Carolyn Remley
PG Box 270
Benton, PA 17814

7. Namec and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be atfected by the Sale:

UNKNOWN
[ verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information or belief. ! understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5.
‘4604 relating to vnsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated this 30" Day of January 2009

apicl J. Mancini, Esqg. o
Atto ar No.: 39353

06-02



Daniel Mancini & Associates
Daniel J. Mancini. Esq.,

PA Bar [D: 39353

2011 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061

(724) 728-4233

IN THE COURL OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLYANIA

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB CIVIL ACTION - LAW

PLAINTIFF

CASENO: 2008-CV-1975
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE _
MAURICE F. HESS JR. ){/‘Z/ (/ . 7/ ,.7)
AND '

DARLENL I, 11L:S$

DEFLENDANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFT’S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICE:
That the Sheriff's Sale of Real Property (real estate) will be held:
DATE:
TIME;

LOCATION: Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
35 West Main Street
Bloemsburg, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delincated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting of a
statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings and any other

major improvements erected on the land.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 350 FHIRD STREET, BENTON, PA 17814,

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF BENTON,
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA, AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS
FOLLOWS, TO WIT: BEGINNING AT A CORNER OF LOT NO. 11, NOW OR FORMERLY OF L.C.

RABER.

Being the same premises conveyed to Maurice I¥. Hess, Jr. and Darlene F. Hess, husband and
wife, by Deed of Barbara J. Young, dated 7/12/2007 and recorded 8/6/2007 in Columbia County

Deed Book 2007, page 8087.
THE LOCATION of vour property to be sold is:

350 THIRD STREET
BENTON, PA 17814

TIIE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the within

Commonwealth and County to:
2008-CV-1975
THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property

MAURICE F. HESS, JR. AND DARLENE F, HESS



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, bcing a list of the persons and/or governmental or corporale
enlities or agencies being entitled 1o reccive part of the proceeds of the sale received and to be disbursed by the
Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalitics that are owed taxes) will be filed by the
Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it within ten (10) days of the dale it is
filed.

Intormation about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheriff of the Court of Common
Pleas of Columbia Countly, Pennsylvania, Columbia County Courthousc.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THIE TIME AND PLLACE QF THE SALE OF YOUR PROPERTY,

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE IS A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOQU.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD. TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY THE
JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your property from being taken away. A lawyer can advise you more
specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR TELEPHONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

NORTII PENN LEGAL SERVICES
W.5TH STREET,
BLOOMSBURCG, PA 17815
{570) 784.8760

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE:

1. You may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the judgment if
you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment against you. You may also
file a petition with the same Court if you are awarc of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against
you.

2. After the Sheriff’s Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County lo
set aside the sale for a grossly inadcquate price or for other proper cause. This pctition MUST BE FILED
BEFORE THE SHERIFF’S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be
presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on the attomcy for the
creditor or on the creditor before presentation 1o the court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the
petition.

If a specific return date is desired, such datc must be obtained fro e wiﬂﬁn County Court House before

presentation to the Court.

iel Ma cml, Esq.




Danicl Mancini & Associates
Damel ). Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar IL»: 39353

201 A& Fairview Drive
fonaca, PA 15061

(724} T2R-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB CIVIL ACTION — LAW
PLAINTIFF
CASE NO: 2008-CV-1975
Vs MORTGAGE FORECT.OSURE
\ . 7
. H Fo
MAURICE F. HESS JR. "‘) p / {7, D ;‘J ]
AND NG U [ Lane”
DARLENE F. HESS -/\
DEFENDANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE
PURSUANT TO
PENNSYLVANIA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 3129

TAKE NOTICK:
That the SherilT"s Sale of Real Property {real estate} will be held:
DATE:
TIME:

LOCATION:  Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

THE PROPERTY TO BE SOLD is delineated in detail in a legal description mainly consisting of a
statement of the measured boundaries of the property, together with a brief mention of the buildings and any other
major improvements erected on the land.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 350 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PA 17814,

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATE IN THHE BOROUGH OF BENTON,
COUNTY O COLUMBIA, AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBEL AS
FOLLOWS, TO WIT: BEGINNING AT A CORNER OT LOT NO. 11, NOW OR FORMERLY OF L.C.
RABER.

Being the same premiscs conveyed to Maurice F. Hess, Jr. and Darlenc F. Hess, husband and
wife, by Deed of Barbara J. Young, dated 7/12/2007 and recorded 8/6/2007 in Columbia County
Deed Book 2007, page 8087.

THE LOCATION of your property to be sold is:

350 THIRD STREET
BENTON, ’A 17814

THE JUDGMENT under or pursuant to which your property is being sold is docketed in the within
Commonwealth and County to:

2008-CV-1975
THE NAME(S) OF THE OWNER(S) OR REPUTED OWNERS of this property

MAURICE F. HESS, JR. AND DARLENE F. HESS



A SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION, being a hist of the persons and/or governmemtal or corporate
cntitics or agencies being entitled 1o receive parl of the proceeds of the sale received and to be disbursed by the
Sheriff (for example, to banks that hold mortgages and municipalities that are owed taxes) will be filed by the
Sheriff of this County thirty (30) days after the sale and distribution of the proceeds of sale in accordance with this
schedule will, in fact, be made unless someone objects by filing exceptions to it within ten (10} days of the date it is
liled.

Information about the Schedule of Distribution may be obtained from the Sheritf of the Court ol Common
Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, Columbia County Courthouse.

THIS PAPER IS A NOTICE OF THE TIME AND PLACE OF TIIE SALE OF YOUR PROPERTY,

IT HAS BEEN ISSUED BECAUSE THERE 18 A JUDGMENT AGAINST YOT/.

IT MAY CAUSE YOUR PROPERTY TO BE HELD. TO BE SOLD OR TAKEN TO PAY THE
JUDGMENT.

You may have legal rights to prevent your properly from being taken away. A lawyer can advise vou more
specifically of these rights. [f you wish to exercise vour rights, YOU MUST ACT PROMPTLY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. GO TO OR TELEPIIONE
THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET FREE LEGAL ADVICE:

NORTII PENN LEGAL SERVICES
W.5TH STREET,
BLOOMSBLRG, PA 17815
(570) 784.8700

THE LEGAL RIGHTS YOU MAY HAVE ARE;

1. You may file a pelition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to open the judgment if
you have a meritorious defense against the person or company that has entered judgment against you. You may also
file a petition with the same Court if you are aware of a legal defect in the obligation or the procedure used against
yOou.

2. After the Sheriff’s Sale you may file a petition with the Court of Common Pleas of the within County to
set aside the sale for a grossly inadequate price or for other proper cause. This petition MUST BE FILED
BEFORE THE SHERIFF'S DEED IS DELIVERED.

3. A petition or petitions raising the legal issues or rights mentioned in the preceding paragraphs must be
presented to the Court of Common Pleas of the within County. The petition must be served on the attorney for the
creditor or on the creditor before presentation to the court and a proposed order or rule must be attached to the
petition. .

If a specific return date is desired, such date must be obtained the witkiin County Court House before
presentation to the Court. ;

iel Mapcini, Esq.



Daniel Mancini & Associates
Daniel 3. Mangcini, Esq.,

PA BarID: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061

{(724) 728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB CIVIL ACTION - LAW
PLAINTITF
CASE NO: 2008-CV-1975

Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
K . | - P . ;j"
MAURICE F. HESS JR. , }}//[/ (7 . é;:D - ,_77 /
AND '
DARLENE T. HESS
DEFENDANTS

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL OF THE FOLLOWING described real estate sinuate in the Borough of Benton,
Caunty of Colembia, and State of Pennsy Ivania, boursded and described as follows, o
Wil

HEGINNING at a comer of Lot No. 11, now or formerly of L.C. Raber; THENCE along
Third Street South 29 degrees 40 minutes West a distance of 80 feet; Tﬁﬁl\éﬁfﬁ: Nosth 56-
142 dogrees West a distance of 189-1/2 feet; THENCE Notth 29 degrees 50 minutes Bast
4 foct fo a comer of lot of the said L.C. Raber; THENCE along _s:ud L..C. Raber South
56-1/2 degrees East 189-172 feet to the p'ace of BEGINNING. BEING Lot No. 12 as
marked on the draft or plan of lots conveyed by Will to Sarah H. Hess, deceased. On
which is crected » dwelting house and out-owildings.

Being the same premises conveved to Maurice IF. Hess, Jr. and Darlene F. Hess, husband and

wife, by Deed of Barbara J. Young, dated 7/12/2007 and recorded 8/6/2007 in Columbia County
Deed Book 2007, page 8087.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 350 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PA 17814,

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL 1D#: 02-01-016 in the Deed Registry Oifice of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania. B

1
P niet J/ Mancini, Esquire
Attoriiey for Plaintift



Danicl Mancini & Associates
Daniel §. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar ID: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061

(724) 728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB CIVIL ACTION - LAW
PLAINTIFF

CASE NO: 2008-CV-1975

VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
sy o “y /7
MAURICE F. HESS JR. .. -;{%&f/ SEDDY
DARLENE F. HESS
DEFENDANTS

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL OF THE FOLLDWING described real estate sitale tn the &fiarough of Benton,
County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, 1o
wit;

BEGINNING at a corner of Lot No. 11, now or formerly of L.C. Raber; "?ﬁﬁN(_f along
Third Street South 29 degrees 40 minutes West a distance of 50 fect; TE%EI\%CE‘ North 56-
172 degreas West a distance of 189-1/2 feet; THENCE North 29 degrees 50 minues Bast
50 feer to # comner of lot of the said L.C. Raber; THENCE along _safd L.C. Raher Sim%z
56-1/2 degrees East 189-1/2 feot to the p ace of BE{}IN‘Z\W(}‘ REING Lot No. 12 a8
marked on the draft or plan of lots conveyed by Will to Sarah H. Hess, deceased. On
which is erected a dwelling house and oul-sutldings.

Being the same premises conveyed to Maurice . Hess, Jr. and Darlenc F. Hess, husband and

wite, by Deed of Barbara I. Young, dated 7/12/2007 and recorded 8/6/2007 in Columbia County
Deed Book 2007, page 8087,

DWELLING KNOWN AS 350 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PA 17814.

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEIL 1D#: 02-01-016 in the Deed Registry Office of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania. -

j
ﬁW&ncini, Esquire
Attorn€y for Plaintiff




Daniel Mancini & Associales
Daniel I. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar [): 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Moenaca, PA 15061

(724) 728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK I'SB CIVIL ACTION - LAW
PLAINTIFF

CASL NO: 2008-CV-1975

Vs MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
MAURICE F. HESS IR. /{/‘(/ G.E2D A
AND -
DARLENE F. HESS
DEFENDANTS

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL OF THE FOLLOWING deseribed real estate situate i the Bflrough of Benton,
County of Columbia, and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, to

wit:

BEGINMING at = corner of Lot No. 11, naw or formerly of L.C. Raber; TH ENQE a.%(mg
Third Street South 29 degrees 40 minutes West a distance of 30 feet; THENCE‘ North 56-
1/2 degrees West 2 distance of 189.1/2 feet; THENCE North 29 degr_‘ees 50 minutes East
50 feet (o 8 corner of fot of the said L.C. Raber; THENCE along sard L.C. Raber South
56-172 degrees East 189-1/2 feet to the p ace of BEGINNING. BEING Lot No. 12 as
marked on the draft or plan of Jots conveyed by Will to Sarah H. Hess, deceased. On
which is erected a dwebling house and out-zuildings.

Being the same premises conveyed to Maurice F. Hess, Jr. and Darlene F. Hess, husband and

wite, by Deed of Barbara J. Young, dated 7/12/2007 and recorded 8/6/2007 in Columbia County
Deed Book 2007, page 8087.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 350 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PA 17814,

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL ID#: 02-01-016 in the Deed Registry Office of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania.

T

Y i
pa ¢l J /Mancini, Esquire
Attoriiey for Plaintiff



Paniel Mancini & Associates
Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar 10): 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061

{724) 728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK [SB CIVIL. ACTION - LAW
PLAINTIFF

CASE NO: 2008-CV-1975

VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
A s
MAURICE F. HESS JR. 7# G ) ) /
EF. AL T E A
DARIENE F. HESS
DEFENDANTS

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL OF THE FOLLOWING described real estate situate in the Bfamugh of Benton,
County of Columbia, and State of Peansy Iyania, bounded and deseribed as follows, o

il

BEGINNING at 2 comer of Lot No. 11, now or formerly of L.C. Raber, THENCE along
Third Street South 29 degrees 40 minules West a distance of 30 feer; THENC§ North §6-
1/2 degrees West 2 distance of 189.1/2 feet; THENCE North _29 dcg@s 50 minutes Bast
50 feet 1o # comer of lot of the said L.C. Raber; THENCE along said L.C. Raber South
S6-1/2 degrees Bast 189-1/2 feet to the p ace of BEGINNING. BEING Lot No. 12 as
marked on the draft or plan of lots conveyed by Will 1o Sarah H. Hess, deceased. On
which is crected a dwelling house and out-suildings.

Being the same premises conveyed to Maurice F. Iless, Jr. and Darlene F. Hess, husband and
wife, by Deed of Barbara J. Young, dated 7/12/2007 and recorded 8/6/2007 in Columbia County
Deed Book 2007, page 8087.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 350 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PA 17814,

IDENTIFTED as TAX/PARCEL 1D#: 02-01-016 in the Deed Registry Qffice of Columbia County,
Pennsvlvania.

j
[fa\QMancini, Esquire

Attorney for Plaintiff



Daniel Mancini & Associates
Danie] J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar ID: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061

(724) 728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

INDYMAC IFEDERAL BANK FSB CIVIL ACTION —LAW
PLAINTIFT

CASLE NO: 2008-CV-1975
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MAURI(;“S\I 1;.) HESS JR. g )//Z ?’f,?)- // ’7

DARLENE . HESS
DEFENDANTS

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL OF THE FOLLOWING described real estate situate in the E&prwgh ‘ff Benton,
County af Columbia, and State of Pennsy Ivania, bounded and described as follows, o

wit:

BEGINNING at a corner of Lot No. 11, now or formerly of L., Raber; :E‘HENCi along
Third Street Somth 29 degrees 40 minates West a distance of M feet; TH LNCE?Z. North 56«
1/2 degrees West a distance of 189-1/2 feet; THENCE North 29 dcgr\ces 50 minutes Bast
50 feet 1o a comer of 10t of the said L.C. Raber; THENCE along said L.C. Raber South
56-142 degrees East 189-142 feet to the pace of BEGINNING. BEMNG Lot Ne. 12 as
marked on the draft or plan of lots conveyed by Will 1o Sarah H. Hess, deceased. On
which is erected a dwelling howuise and out-ouildings.

Being the same premises conveyed to Maurice F. Hess, Jr. and Darlene F. Hess, husband and

wife, by Deed of Barbara J. Young, dated 7/12/2007 and recorded 8/6/2007 in Columbia County
Deed Book 2007, page 8087,

DWELLING KNOWN AS 350 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PA 17814,

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL 1ID#: 02-01-016 in the Deed Registry Office of Columbia County,
Pennsylvania. N

Bakiel I/ Mancini, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff



Danicl Mancini & Associates
Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar [D: 39333

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061

(724) 728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB CIVIL. ACTION — LAW
PLAINTIFF

CASE NO: 2008-CV-1975

Vs MORTGAGT: FORECLOSURE
—F
L f - — X
[ ; ——a
MAURICE F. HESS IR. 7// ) /7-7, e /
AND A"
DARILENE F. HESS
DEFENDANTS

LONG PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

ALL OF THE FOLLOWING described real estate situate o the Bf)a’ough of Benton,
County af Columbia, and State of PeansyIvania, bounded and deseribed as follows, 1o

wit:

BEGINNING at & comer of Lot No. 11, pow or formerly of L.U. Raber; :E'i_-lENCiE slong
Third Street South 29 degrees 40 minutes West a distance of 3 feet TH L‘I\*Cg Nowth §6-
172 degrees West a distance of 189-1/2 feet;, THENCE North 29 degrees 50 minutes East
50 feet o comer of lot of the said L.C. Raber; THENCE along sa_fd L.C. Raber South
$6-1/2 degrees Bast 189-1/2 feet to the p ace of BEGINNING. REMNG Lot No. 12 a8
marked on the draft or plan of Juts conveyed by Will to Sarah H. Hess, deceased. On
which is erected a dwelling house and out-suildings,

Being the same premises conveyed to Maurice . Hess, Jr. and Darlene F. Hess, husband and
wife, by Dced of Barbara I. Young, dated 7/12/2007 and recorded 8/6/2007 in Columbia County
Deed Book 2007, page 8087.

DWELLING KNOWN AS 350 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PA 17814.

IDENTIFIED as TAX/PARCEL 1D#: 02-01-016 in the IJeed Registr
Pennsylvania.

tlice of Columbia County,

Daniel?. Mancini, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff




Daniel Mancini & Associates
Daniel ). Mancini, Esq.,

I’A Bar ID: 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061

{(724) 728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK TSR CIVIL ACTION - LAW

PLAINTIFF

CASE NO: 2008-CV-1975
A% MORTGAGE FORECI. OSURE ‘
al R B ")/,
MAURICE F, HESS JR. 7/532) (/. i 'ZD ,/2 /
AND . ~

DARLENE E. HESS

DEFENDANTS

AFFIDAVIT OF NAMES AND ADDRESSES
OF OWNERS AND DEFENDANTS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

DANIEL J. MANCINI, Esq., being duly authorized to make this affidavit on behalf of the Plaintiff in the above
action TNDYMAC FEDERAL BANK I'SB, being duly sworn dLC()l‘dil’l}: to law depo%es and says that to the best of his

last known address 350 THIRD STREET, BENTON PA 17814,

DATE: January 30, 2009

ANCINL ESQUIRE
Attomey for Plaintiff



Daniel Mancini & Associales
Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar IT): 39353

201 A Fairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061

(724) 728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANEA

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB CIVIL, ACTION - LAW
PLAINTIEF
CASE NO: 2008-CV-1975
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
o~ ..L_ - c'.’ '-;d_ ) = !’/
MAURICE F. HESS JR. /7(/ 05-EP- 27
AND |

DARLENE F. HESS
DEFENDANTS

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

COMMONWEALTII OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA ) §S:

Daniel J. Mancini, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and says that he is the attorney of
record, for the above-named Plaintiff, that he makes this Affidavit on Plaintiffs behalf, and that the
statemenls in this Affidavit are frue to the best of his knowledge, information and belief,

Defendants MAURICE F. HESS JR. ANID DARLENE F. HESS are over 21 years of age.

Defendants are not in the military service of the United States as contemplated by the Soldier’s

and Sailer’s Civil Relief Act, as amended.

-

This affidavit s made in connection with the judgme l;p()n a note and mortgage securcd upon

the premises located at 350 THIRD STREET, BENTON, P




Daniel Mancini & Associates
Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar ID: 39353

201 A Tairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061

(724) 728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB CIVIL ACTION - LAW
PLAINTIFF
CASE NO: 2008-CV-1975

VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

U - ,r/
MAURICE T. HESS JR. | 7)] G - D, 1-78
AND ‘.
DARLENE F. HESS
DEFENDANTS

Waiver of Watchman

I, Daniel J. Mancini, Esq., do hereby state that any Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff levying upon or
attaching any property under the writ issued in the amove-captioned matter may leave same
without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifying such person
of such levy or attachment, without liability of the part of such Deputy Sheriff or Sheriff to any
plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before the Sheriff’s sale

thereof.

ttorney for Plaintitf
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Daniel Mancini & Associates
Daniel J. Mancini, Esq.,

PA Bar iD: 39353

201 A Tairview Drive
Monaca, PA 15061

(724) 728-4233

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB CIVII. ACTION - LAW

PLAINTIFF

CASE NO: 2008-CV-1975
VS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
- - —
MAURICE F. TIESS IR, 7/5»* G EL - R /
AND :

DARLENE F. HESS

DEFENDANTS

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT T RULE 3129
(Affidavit No. 1)

INDYMAC FEDERAL BANK FSB Plaintiff in the above action, by its attorney, Danicl J. Mancini, Esquire, sets
forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real
properiy located at 350 THIRD STREET, BENTON, PA 17814,

1. Name and address of Owner{s} or reputed Owner(s):

MAURICE F. HESS JR. AND DARLENE T, HESS
350 Third Strect
Benton, PA 17814

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
MAURICE F. IHESS JR. AND DARLENE F. HHESS
350 Third Street
Benton, PA 17814

3. Name and address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property
to be sold:

(PLAINTIFF IN THIS CASE)

INDYMAC FEDERAIL BANK FSB

7770 West Parmer L.ane, Building D, First Floor, Austin, PA 78729

¢/o Daniel J. Mancini, Esq. 201 A Fairview Drive, Monaca, Pa 15061

2008-CV-1975 SENT FOR RECORDING 1/30/2009 AMOUNT $136,803.34
4, Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NONE OTHER THAN PLAINTIFF IN THIS CASE

5. Name and address of cvery other person who has any record lien on the property:

UNKNOWN

(6-02



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose
interest may be affected by the Sale:

Department of Revenue
Inheritance Tax Division
Strawberry Square
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit

Estatc Recovery Program

PO Box 8486

Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105-8486

Department of Revenue
Bureau of Compliance
Sheriff Sale Section

PO Box 281230
Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

Columbia County Domestic Relations
15 Perry Avenue
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Carolyn Remley
PO Box 270
Benton, PA 17814

7. Namc and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest
in the property which may be atfected by the Sale:

UNKNOWN
T verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge,

information or belief. 1 understand that falsc statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
‘4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated this 30™ Day of January 2009

o /
dgniel J. Mhancini, Esq.
At ar No.: 39353

06-02
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